
1 RYUSEI KIKUCHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

meguronihonunivhighschool 11 101.63 46.13 56.50 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   REP=Jump repetition   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.00 -2.13 5.87-3 -2 -2 -3 -3

2 4Sq q 9.70 -3.88 5.82-3 -4 -4 -4 -5

3 3Lz!+2T ! 7.20 -0.20 7.000 0 0 -2 -1

4 3F 5.30 0.88 6.181 2 2 2 1

5 CSSp3 2.60 -0.26 2.34-1 0 0 -2 -2

6 3A+REP 6.16 X -4.00 2.16-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 FCSp1 1.90 0.13 2.030 0 2 2 0

8 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 3 1 1

9 3Lo 5.39 X -0.49 4.90-2 -1 0 -1 -1

10 3S 4.73 X -0.43 4.30-1 -1 -1 -2 -1

11 CCoSp2 2.50 0.17 2.67-1 0 1 1 1

56.08 46.13

Skating Skills 2.00 5.755.75 5.25 5.75 5.75 6.50

Transitions 2.00 5.175.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 6.25

Performance 2.00 5.675.50 5.50 5.00 6.00 6.50

Composition 2.00 5.585.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.085.75 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.75

56.50

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

2 Shuji FUJISHIRO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meijijingugaien FSC 6 83.18 36.66 46.52 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2T 5.60 0.14 5.740 0 1 1 0

2 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 0 1 0 0

3 3F!q+2T ! 6.60 -1.59 5.01-3 -3 -3 -3 -2

4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 3.20-1 0 1 1 1

5 3Fq q 5.30 -1.06 4.24-2 -2 -2 -2 -1

6 FCSp2 2.30 0.38 2.681 1 2 2 2

7 1Lo 0.55 X -0.05 0.50-1 -1 0 -3 -1

8 3T 4.62 X -0.84 3.78-2 -2 -3 -2 -2

9 2A+1Eu+1S 4.62 X -0.11 4.510 -1 0 -1 0

10 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.601 0 0 0 0

11 CSSp2 2.30 0.00 2.300 -1 0 0 0

39.59 36.66

Skating Skills 2.00 4.835.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50

Transitions 2.00 4.425.00 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.00

Performance 2.00 4.675.00 4.25 4.75 5.25 4.25

Composition 2.00 4.675.25 4.25 4.75 5.00 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.675.00 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.25

46.52
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3 Rin BANDO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Komaba Gakuen Hich School 9 77.80 33.12 45.68 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.11 3.410 0 1 1 0

2 3T+2T 5.50 0.14 5.640 0 1 1 0

3 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 1 1

4 3S 4.30 -2.15 2.15-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 3T 4.20 -0.42 3.78-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

6 FCSp1 1.90 0.00 1.900 0 0 0 0

7 2A 3.63 X -1.43 2.20-4 -4 -5 -5 -4

8 2Lz+2T 3.74 X -0.21 3.53-1 -1 -2 -1 -1

9 2Lz+1Lo 2.86 X 0.00 2.860 0 0 0 0

10 CCoSp3V 2.25 -0.23 2.02-1 -1 -1 -1 0

11 CSSp3 2.60 0.17 2.77-1 1 1 0 2

36.88 33.12

Skating Skills 2.00 4.754.50 4.50 4.50 5.25 5.25

Transitions 2.00 4.424.25 4.25 4.00 5.00 4.75

Performance 2.00 4.504.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 5.25

Composition 2.00 4.504.25 4.25 4.25 5.00 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.674.50 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.00

45.68

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

4 TSUKASA YAJIMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

SEIBU HIGASHIFUSHIMI 8 74.28 30.62 43.66 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.11 3.410 0 0 1 1

2 3Sq+2T q 5.60 -0.86 4.74-2 -2 -2 -2 -1

3 2T 1.30 -0.13 1.17-1 -1 -1 -1 0

4 2Lo 1.70 0.06 1.760 0 0 1 1

5 FCSp1 1.90 0.00 1.900 0 -2 0 0

6 1T 0.44 X -0.04 0.40-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

7 3Sq+1Eu+2S q 6.71 X -1.00 5.71-2 -3 -3 -2 -2

8 2A+2T* * 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 0

9 CSSp2 2.30 0.00 2.300 0 0 0 2

10 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 0

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.00-1 -1 1 1 0

32.48 30.62

Skating Skills 2.00 4.584.25 4.50 4.25 5.00 5.00

Transitions 2.00 4.003.75 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.50

Performance 2.00 4.424.00 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.75

Composition 2.00 4.504.00 4.50 4.25 4.75 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.333.75 4.25 4.00 4.75 5.00

43.66
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5 Masayuki HIROTA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Ome Figure Skating Club 4 71.35 32.69 38.66 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S 4.30 -1.29 3.01-3 -3 -3 -4 -3

2 3T 4.20 0.00 4.201 0 0 0 0

3 2A+1Eu+2F 5.60 -0.22 5.381 -1 -1 0 -1

4 CSSp1 1.90 0.00 1.900 0 1 0 0

5 2Lz 2.10 0.14 2.240 1 1 1 0

6 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 2.500 0 0 0 0

7 StSqB 1.50 -0.20 1.30-1 -1 0 -2 -3

8 2A 3.63 X 0.11 3.740 0 0 1 1

9 3Sq+2T q 6.16 X -1.15 5.01-2 -2 -3 -3 -3

10 2F!+1Lo ! 2.53 X -0.24 2.29-1 -1 -2 -2 -1

11 FCSpB 1.60 -0.48 1.12-2 -3 -3 -3 -3

36.02 32.69

Skating Skills 2.00 4.084.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00

Transitions 2.00 3.674.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50

Performance 2.00 3.754.25 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.25

Composition 2.00 3.834.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.004.25 3.75 4.00 4.25 3.50

38.66

6 Sakura ODAGAKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

SEIBU HIGASHIFUSHIMI 7 67.59 21.75 45.84 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2S 1.30 0.17 1.471 1 2 1 2

2 2Lz 2.10 0.21 2.311 1 2 1 1

3 2A 3.30 0.00 3.301 0 -1 0 0

4 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.17 2.33-1 -2 0 0 -1

5 2T 1.30 0.17 1.471 2 2 1 1

6 2S 1.43 X 0.26 1.691 2 2 2 2

7 2T 1.43 X 0.13 1.561 1 2 1 1

8 2Lz 2.31 X -0.07 2.24-1 0 0 -1 0

9 CSSp1V 1.43 0.14 1.571 1 1 1 1

10 StSq1 1.80 0.30 2.100 1 2 2 2

11 FCSp1 1.90 -0.19 1.71-1 -1 -1 -1 -2

20.80 21.75

Skating Skills 2.00 4.674.75 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.50

Transitions 2.00 4.254.25 4.50 4.00 5.00 4.00

Performance 2.00 4.674.50 4.75 4.25 5.25 4.75

Composition 2.00 4.584.50 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.754.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75

45.84
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7 Kent FUKASE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Toyo Univ. 2 67.07 26.73 40.34 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2S+2T 2.60 -0.39 2.21-3 -3 -3 -2 -3

2 2Aq q 3.30 -0.77 2.53-2 -3 -3 -2 -2

3 FCCoSp2V 1.88 0.06 1.940 0 1 1 0

4 2F!+1Eu+2S ! 3.60 -0.12 3.480 -1 -2 -1 0

5 StSq2 2.60 0.35 2.951 1 1 2 2

6 2Aq q 3.30 -0.99 2.31-3 -3 -4 -3 -3

7 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.12 1.86-1 -1 0 -1 0

8 CSSp3 2.60 0.35 2.951 1 1 2 2

9 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 0 0 0 0

10 2Lo 1.87 X -0.34 1.53-2 -2 -2 -2 -1

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 3.10-1 0 0 1 1

28.60 26.73

Skating Skills 2.00 4.174.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25

Transitions 2.00 3.754.00 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.75

Performance 2.00 3.924.00 3.75 3.50 4.50 4.00

Composition 2.00 4.254.25 4.25 3.50 4.25 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.084.00 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.25

40.34

8 keita TAKATORI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Nitobebunka Jr Sr HS SC 3 59.51 24.17 35.34 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 1S 0.40 -0.20 0.20-5 -5 -5 -5 -4

2 2A 3.30 0.22 3.521 1 0 0 1

3 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.07 2.03-1 0 0 -1 0

4 FCCoSp2 2.50 0.17 2.671 0 0 1 1

5 1S+1T 0.80 0.00 0.800 0 0 0 0

6 2A 3.63 X 0.11 3.741 0 0 1 0

7 2F 1.98 X 0.18 2.161 1 1 1 1

8 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.18 1.80-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

9 FSSp2 2.30 -0.23 2.070 -1 -1 -1 -1

10 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 0

11 CCoSp2 2.50 0.08 2.580 -2 0 1 1

24.09 24.17

Skating Skills 2.00 3.754.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75

Transitions 2.00 3.423.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25

Performance 2.00 3.424.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50

Composition 2.00 3.504.00 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.584.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75

35.34
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9 Tomoki KIMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

SEIBU HIGASHIFUSHIMI 10 58.62 23.12 40.50 5.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-5.00

Base
Value

1 3A< < 6.40 -3.20 3.20-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3Lz!<< ! 2.10 -1.05 1.05-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3F<< << 1.80 -0.90 0.90-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 CSSp1V 1.43 -0.05 1.38-1 0 0 0 -2

5 StSq1 1.80 0.12 1.921 1 1 0 0

6 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.74 0.96-5 -5 -4 -4 -4

7 3T< < 3.70 X -1.68 2.02-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 3S<< << 1.43 X -0.65 0.78-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 3Sq+1Eu+2F q 7.26 X -1.58 5.68-2 -3 -5 -5 -3

10 FCSp2 2.30 0.23 2.531 1 1 1 0

11 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.30 2.70-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

32.92 23.12

Skating Skills 2.00 4.254.75 4.25 3.75 3.75 5.25

Transitions 2.00 3.754.25 3.75 3.25 3.25 4.50

Performance 2.00 3.924.50 3.75 3.25 3.50 4.75

Composition 2.00 4.004.50 4.25 3.25 3.25 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.334.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 5.00

40.50

Falls:  -5.00 (5)

10 ATSUHIKO TAMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

SEISOKUGAKUEN 5 57.38 21.38 37.00 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 1A 1.10 0.00 1.100 0 0 0 1

2 2S+1T 1.70 0.00 1.700 -1 0 0 0

3 StSq2 2.60 0.09 2.690 0 0 1 1

4 CSSp4 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0

5 2Lz! ! 2.10 -1.05 1.05-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 2Lo+2T 3.00 -0.51 2.49-3 -3 -3 -1 -3

7 FCSp3 2.80 0.09 2.890 -1 0 1 1

8 1Lz!+1Eu+1S ! 1.65 X -0.14 1.51-2 -4 -3 -1 -2

9 1F! ! 0.55 X -0.05 0.50-1 -2 -1 -1 -1

10 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 0 0 0 0

11 CCoSp2 2.50 0.08 2.58-1 -1 1 1 1

22.87 21.38

Skating Skills 2.00 4.004.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00

Transitions 2.00 3.583.75 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.25

Performance 2.00 3.503.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50

Composition 2.00 3.673.75 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.753.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75

37.00

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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11 YUJIN TAMAKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meijijingugaien FSC 1 47.85 14.71 33.14 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 1A 1.10 -0.04 1.060 -1 -1 0 0

2 3T<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2Lo 1.70 0.06 1.760 1 0 0 1

4 FSSp2 2.30 0.15 2.45-2 1 0 1 2

5 1A<< << 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

6 1Lz 0.60 -0.14 0.46-3 -1 0 -3 -3

7 StSq1 1.80 -0.36 1.44-1 -2 -2 -2 -2

8 FCCoSp2V 1.88 -0.32 1.56-2 -2 -2 -1 -1

9 2Lz!+2T ! 3.74 X -0.84 2.90-4 -4 -4 -4 -3

10 1F! ! 0.55 X -0.12 0.43-2 -2 -3 -3 -2

11 CCoSp1 2.00 0.00 2.000 0 0 0 -1

16.97 14.71

Skating Skills 2.00 3.583.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50

Transitions 2.00 3.083.00 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.00

Performance 2.00 3.253.25 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.25

Composition 2.00 3.333.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.333.00 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25

33.14
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